
From: David Dickson  
Sent: Thursday, November 2, 2023 1:47 PM 
To: Ministry of Justice <ministryofjustice@gov.ab.ca>; Health Minister <Health.Minister@gov.ab.ca>; Office of the Premier 
<Premier@gov.ab.ca>; jaye.lang@gov.ab.ca; Drayton Valley-Devon <DraytonValley.Devon@assembly.ab.ca>; Andrew 
Boitchenko <Andrew.Boitchenko@assembly.ab.ca>; Sharif Haji <Sharif.haji@assembly.ab.ca>; Edmonton-Decore 
<Edmonton.Decore@assembly.ab.ca>; rachel.notley@albertandp.ca 
Cc: Jordan Sperling <Jordan.Sperling@assembly.ab.ca>; Andrew Boitchenko <Andrew.Boitchenko@assembly.ab.ca>; Drayton 
Valley-Devon <draytonvalley.devon@assembly.ab.ca>; Sharif Haji <Sharif.haji@assembly.ab.ca>; Edmonton-Decore 
<Edmonton.Decore@assembly.ab.ca>; maskwacis.wetaskiwin@assembly.ab.ca; Edmonton.Strathcona@assembly.ab.ca; 
rachel.notley@albertandp.ca; Office of the Premier <Premier@gov.ab.ca>; Health Minister <Health.Minister@gov.ab.ca>; 
Ministry of Justice <ministryofjustice@gov.ab.ca>; ir.ministeroffice@gov.ab.ca; SpruceGrove.StonyPlain@assembly.ab.ca; 
Calgary.Acadia@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.Beddington@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.Bow@assembly.ab.ca; 
Calgary.Buffalo@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.Cross@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.Currie@assembly.ab.ca; 
Calgary.East@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.Edgemont@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.Elbow@assembly.ab.ca; 
Calgary.Falconridge@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.FishCreek@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.Foothills@assembly.ab.ca; 
Calgary.Glenmore@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.Hays@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.Klein@assembly.ab.ca; 
Calgary.Lougheed@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.McCall@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.MountainView@assembly.ab.ca; 
Calgary.North@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.NorthEast@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.Northwest@assembly.ab.ca; 
Calgary.Peigan@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.Shaw@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.SouthEast@assembly.ab.ca; 
Calgary.Varsity@assembly.ab.ca; Calgary.West@assembly.ab.ca; Edmonton.BeverlyClareview@assembly.ab.ca; 
Edmonton.Castledowns@assembly.ab.ca; Edmonton.CityCentre@assembly.ab.ca; Edmonton.Decore@assembly.ab.ca; 
Edmonton.Ellerslie@assembly.ab.ca; Edmonton.Glenora@assembly.ab.ca; Edmonton.Goldbar@assembly.ab.ca; 
Edmonton.HighlandsNorwood@assembly.ab.ca; Edmonton.Manning@assembly.ab.ca; Edmonton.McClung@assembly.ab.ca; 
Edmonton.Meadows@assembly.ab.ca; Edmonton.Millwoods@assembly.ab.ca; Edmonton.Northwest@assembly.ab.ca; 
Edmonton.Riverview@assembly.ab.ca; Edmonton.Rutherford@assembly.ab.ca; Edmonton.South@assembly.ab.ca; 
Edmonton.SouthWest@assembly.ab.ca; Edmonton.Strathcona@assembly.ab.ca; Edmonton.WestHenday@assembly.ab.ca; 
Edmonton.Whitemud@assembly.ab.ca; Airdrie.Cochrane@assembly.ab.ca; Airdrie.East@assembly.ab.ca; 
Athabasca.Barrhead.Westlock@assembly.ab.ca; Banff.Kananaskis@assembly.ab.ca; 
Bonnyville.ColdLake.StPaul@assembly.ab.ca; Brooks.MedicineHat@assembly.ab.ca; Camrose@assembly.ab.ca; 
CentralPeace.Notley@assembly.ab.ca; Chestermere.Strathmore@assembly.ab.ca; Cypress.MedicineHat@assembly.ab.ca; 
Drumheller.Stettler@assembly.ab.ca; FortMcMurray.LacLaBiche@assembly.ab.ca; 
FortMcMurray.WoodBuffalo@assembly.ab.ca; FortSaskatchewan.Vegreville@assembly.ab.ca; GrandePrairie@assembly.ab.ca; 
GrandePrairie.Wapiti@assembly.ab.ca; Highwood@assembly.ab.ca; Innisfail.SylvanLake@assembly.ab.ca; 
LacSteAnne.Parkland@assembly.ab.ca; Lacombe.Ponoka@assembly.ab.ca; Leduc.Beaumont@assembly.ab.ca; 
Lesser.SlaveLake@assembly.ab.ca; Lethbridge.East@assembly.ab.ca; Lethbridge.West@assembly.ab.ca; 
Livingstone.Macleod@assembly.ab.ca; Maskwacis.Wetaskiwin@assembly.ab.ca; Morinville.StAlbert@assembly.ab.ca; 
OldsDidsbury.ThreeHills@assembly.ab.ca; Peace.River@assembly.ab.ca; RedDeer.North@assembly.ab.ca; 
RedDeer.South@assembly.ab.ca; Rimbey.RockyMountainhouse.Sundre@assembly.ab.ca; Sherwood.Park@assembly.ab.ca; 
SpruceGrove.StonyPlain@assembly.ab.ca; St.Albert@assembly.ab.ca; Strathcona.Sherwoodpark@assembly.ab.ca; 
Taber.Warner@assembly.ab.ca; Vermilion.Lloydminster.Wainwright@assembly.ab.ca; newsonline@bellmedia.ca; 
newsedmonton@cbc.ca; edmonton@globalnews.ca; tips@rebelnews.com; news@reddeeradvocate.com; ombud@cbc.ca; 
abatra@postmedia.com; adam.miller@cbc.com; adonnelly@postmedia.com; AFurey@postmedia.com; 
antonyrobart@globalnews.ca; ariel.fournier@cbc.ca; ashleigh.stewart@globalnews.ca; blilley@postmedia.com; 
canada@wilsoncenter.org; comment@globeandmail.com; ctvottawa@ctv.ca; daniel@trialsitenews.com; 
dfildebrandt@westernstandardonline.com; drake.fenton@cbc.ca; dstaples@postmedia.com; editor@commonground.ca; 
estolte@postmedia.com; GlobalOttawa@globalnews.ca; hdaley@postmedia.com; jhood@postmedia.com; 
jivison@postmedia.com; jlabine@postmedia.com; justina.wheale@epochtimes.com; kcarmichael@postmedia.com; 
kfraser@postmedia.com; klibin@postmedia.com; lcorbella@postmedia.com; letters@edmontonjournal.com; 
lmagurney@postmedia.com; 'Lorrie Goldstein' <lgoldstein@postmedia.com>; mail@wilsoncenter.org; 
media@jordanbpeterson.com; mhiggins@postmedia.com; molly.thomas@bellmedia.ca; mvigliotti@postmedia.com; 
oped@thestar.ca; opinion@cbc.ca; piersona@hotmail.com; questions@canadastrongandfree.network; 
rfife@globeandmail.com; rroberts@postmedia.com; rtumilty@postmedia.com; rupasubramanyaa@gmail.com; 
sabrina.maddeaux@gmail.com; sam@citizen.on.ca; seek.more.info@gmail.com; skirkey@postmedia.com; 
submit@calgaryherald.com; sunopinion@vancouversun.com; t.allen@thenewsforum.ca; tamara@rebelnews.com; 
tkalinowski@lethbridgeherald.com; will@strongandfreecanada.org; press.office@bbc.co.uk; 
Shaunnewmanpodcast@gmail.com; thecanadianindependent@gmail.com; info@TheNationalTelegraph.com; Paul Hinman 



<paulhinman@gmail.com>; Roger Hodkinson <roger@hodkinson.ca>; Dennis Modry <dennismodry@gmail.com>; Artur 
Pawlowski <art@streetchurch.ca>; Danny Hozack <dhozack@gmail.com>; Bob Blayone <bobblayone@gmail.com>; Christopher 
Scott <chris.scott@whistlestoptruckstop.ca>; peteramccullough@gmail.com; Paul Elias Alexander <elias98_99@yahoo.com>; 
whitney.topal@assembly.ab.ca; kyra.markov@bellmedia.ca; Edmonton.Desk@bellmedia.ca; McAnally, Robert 
<Rob.McAnally@bellmedia.ca>; Brilz, Robert <Robert.Brilz@bellmedia.ca> 
Subject: Promised Urgent meeting with Alberta Justice Minister -FOURTH REQUEST - MEDIA NOTICE 
Importance: High 

 
To all concerned, 
 
It is clear that Alberta Justice and all the Ministers are determined to cover up what they have been notified of by willfully 
ignoring the evidence that was presented in person to MLA Boitchenko and MLA Haji. 
 
As a retired Police Officer, I have to ask why this government is treating the lives of Albertans with such contempt and why the 
Justice Minister is willing to be complicit in crimes? 
 
MLA Boitchenko, you made very specific promises IN WRITING. Why are you not following up on this considering what you have 
directly seen and in your words you considered a crime? 
 
When can I expect the promised two hour meeting to present the evidence viewed by my MLA’s? 
 
Note that I will be at the Alberta Legislature grounds from 12:30 pm to 2:30pm tomorrow Friday 3rd, November 2023. 

David 
 
David T. Dickson 
Disabled Police Officer (retired - injury on duty) 
C.E.O. DKS DATA (www.dksdata.com) 
Consulting C.I.O. 
Management/Legal Consultant  
Privacy and Cybersecurity Expert. 
Cell: [redacted] 
Fax: [redacted] 
Email: david.dickson@dksdata.com 
COVID 19 Information: https://dksdata.com/COVID19 

 
 
 “The darkest places in hell are reserved for those who maintain their neutrality in times of moral crisis.”  
Dante Alighieri 
“So whoever knows the right thing to do and fails to do it, for him it is sin.”  
James 4:17 
 
Some rules to live by: 
Always do the best you can by your family. 
Go to work every day. 
Always speak your mind. 
Never hurt anyone that doesn’t deserve it. 
And never take anything from the bad guys. 
(Mel Gibson: Edge of Darkness 2010) 
 

 
https://avoidabledeathawareness.com 



PRIVACY NOTICE: This e-mail message and any attachments are intended only for the named recipient(s) above and may contain information that is privileged confidential and/or 
exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you have received this message in error or are not the named recipient(s) please immediately notify the sender and delete this e-
mail message. Note: DKS DATA is not a Law firm and does not provide Legal Advice but can provide business advice on legal topics. If you require Legal Advice we can recommend 
one of our partnering Law Firms. 

 
From: David Dickson  
Sent: Wednesday, October 25, 2023 10:28 AM 
To: Ministry of Justice <ministryofjustice@gov.ab.ca>; Health Minister <Health.Minister@gov.ab.ca>; Office of the Premier 
<Premier@gov.ab.ca>; jaye.lang@gov.ab.ca 
Cc: Drayton Valley-Devon <DraytonValley.Devon@assembly.ab.ca>; Andrew Boitchenko <Andrew.Boitchenko@assembly.ab.ca>; 
Sharif Haji <Sharif.haji@assembly.ab.ca>; Edmonton-Decore <Edmonton.Decore@assembly.ab.ca> 
Subject: RE: Drayton Valley - Devon - Constituent Concern -THIRD REQUEST - URGENT 
Importance: High 
 
Third request - URGENT 
 
David 
 
David T. Dickson 
C.E.O. DKS DATA (www.dksdata.com) 
Consulting C.I.O. 
Management/Legal Consultant                    
Privacy and Cybersecurity Expert. 
Cell: [redacted] 
Fax: [redacted] 
Email: david.dickson@dksdata.com 
COVID 19 Information: https://dksdata.com/COVID19 

 
  
Some rules to live by: 
Always do the best you can by your family. 
Go to work every day. 
Always speak your mind. 
Never hurt anyone that doesn’t deserve it. 
And never take anything from the bad guys. 
(Mel Gibson: Edge of Darkness 2010) 
PRIVACY NOTICE: This e-mail message and any attachments are intended only for the named recipient(s) above and may contain information that is privileged confidential and/or 
exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you have received this message in error or are not the named recipient(s) please immediately notify the sender and delete this e-
mail message. Note: DKS DATA is not a Law firm and does not provide Legal Advice but can provide business advice on legal topics. If you require Legal Advice we can recommend 
one of our partnering Law Firms. 

 
From: David Dickson  
Sent: Friday, October 20, 2023 8:59 AM 
To: Ministry of Justice <ministryofjustice@gov.ab.ca> 
Cc: Drayton Valley-Devon <DraytonValley.Devon@assembly.ab.ca>; Andrew Boitchenko <Andrew.Boitchenko@assembly.ab.ca> 
Subject: RE: Drayton Valley - Devon - Constituent Concern -Second Request 
Importance: High 
 
Second request. 
 
Please also see email to Capital Care that you were cc’d on this morning. 
 
David 
 
David T. Dickson 
C.E.O. DKS DATA (www.dksdata.com) 
Consulting C.I.O. 
Management/Legal Consultant                    
Privacy and Cybersecurity Expert. 



Cell: [redacted] 
Fax: [redacted] 
Email: david.dickson@dksdata.com 
COVID 19 Information: https://dksdata.com/COVID19 

 
  
Some rules to live by: 
Always do the best you can by your family. 
Go to work every day. 
Always speak your mind. 
Never hurt anyone that doesn’t deserve it. 
And never take anything from the bad guys. 
(Mel Gibson: Edge of Darkness 2010) 
PRIVACY NOTICE: This e-mail message and any attachments are intended only for the named recipient(s) above and may contain information that is privileged confidential and/or 
exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you have received this message in error or are not the named recipient(s) please immediately notify the sender and delete this e-
mail message. Note: DKS DATA is not a Law firm and does not provide Legal Advice but can provide business advice on legal topics. If you require Legal Advice we can recommend 
one of our partnering Law Firms. 

 
From: David Dickson  
Sent: Saturday, October 14, 2023 9:47 AM 
To: Ministry of Justice <ministryofjustice@gov.ab.ca> 
Cc: Drayton Valley-Devon <DraytonValley.Devon@assembly.ab.ca> 
Subject: RE: Drayton Valley - Devon - Constituent Concern 
Importance: High 
 
Thank you for your response.  
 
I was travelling this last week and at the legislature building all day yesterday (see attached) so have only just received this. 
 
However, It has now been almost three weeks since Parliamentary Secretary and MLA Andrew Boitchenko brought this to the 
attention of your office as an urgent matter. The title “Constituent Concern” and “A representaƟve from our ministry will be in 
contact with you shortly” give me cause for concern, especially as I have still not received any indication of timing for a meeting. 
The items that have been brought to your attention have now reached critical importance due to escalating matters which are 
putting the lives of Albertans at stake yet again. 
 
With respect, can I please have confirmation of a contact, a specific time and details of the meeting as a matter of urgency. Time 
is of the Essence. 
 
Yours, 
 
David 
 
David T. Dickson 
Disabled Police Officer (retired - injury on duty) 
C.E.O. DKS DATA (www.dksdata.com) 
Consulting C.I.O. 
Management/Legal Consultant  
Privacy and Cybersecurity Expert. 
Cell: [redacted] 
Fax: [redacted] 
Email: david.dickson@dksdata.com 
COVID 19 Information: https://dksdata.com/COVID19 

 
 
 “The darkest places in hell are reserved for those who maintain their neutrality in times of moral crisis.”  
Dante Alighieri 



“So whoever knows the right thing to do and fails to do it, for him it is sin.”  
James 4:17 
 
Some rules to live by: 
Always do the best you can by your family. 
Go to work every day. 
Always speak your mind. 
Never hurt anyone that doesn’t deserve it. 
And never take anything from the bad guys. 
(Mel Gibson: Edge of Darkness 2010) 
 

 
https://avoidabledeathawareness.com 
PRIVACY NOTICE: This e-mail message and any attachments are intended only for the named recipient(s) above and may contain information that is privileged confidential and/or 
exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you have received this message in error or are not the named recipient(s) please immediately notify the sender and delete this e-
mail message. Note: DKS DATA is not a Law firm and does not provide Legal Advice but can provide business advice on legal topics. If you require Legal Advice we can recommend 
one of our partnering Law Firms. 

 
From: Ministry of Justice <ministryofjustice@gov.ab.ca>  
Sent: Wednesday, October 11, 2023 10:56 AM 
To: David Dickson <david.dickson@dksdata.com> 
Cc: Drayton Valley-Devon <DraytonValley.Devon@assembly.ab.ca> 
Subject: Drayton Valley - Devon - Constituent Concern 
 
Good morning David,  
 
Your MLA Andrew Boitchenko has shared your concerns with us, and the ministry has received your emails. A representaƟve from 
our ministry will be in contact with you shortly. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Office of the Minister of Justice 
424  Legislature Building 
10800 - 97 Avenue, Edmonton  AB T5K 2B6 
Phone (780)-427-2339 
ministryofjustice@gov.ab.ca 
  

 
 
 


